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	Date FOI response: 3rd December 2024

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 

I am completing a project looking at the size of NHS trusts with the region. Please could you provide me with the following information if held. 
1.
Please can you confirm if there are any plans for new bedspaces to be created within your trust in the next five years? This can be either proposed at a discussion point or a more formal stage of the decision process.  I would like to capture new treatment areas or areas that would offer both day or overnight bed spaces. If so, please could you record the proposed site and an estimated number of additional beds to be added per year. Any example response would be as follows
2025 - example general hospital  20 bed
2026 - example wing 45 beds
2027 - example new site 30 beds
OUR RESPONSE: Outline planning permission has been granted for a new build at the Trusts Glenfield site. Comprising 4 x 18 bed adult mental health wards. The scheme is part way through Outline Business Case stage but is on “pause” while the Trust awaits a funding solution. Consequently dates/programme for works cannot be confirmed.

2.
Please can you confirm if there are any proposed new theatres planned to be created within your trust in the next five years. Please use the example format highlighted in Q1. 
OUR RESPONSE: Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust is an integrated Community and Mental Health Trust. We provide care and support through three directorates which focus on adult mental health, community health services and families, young people, children’s services and learning disabilities.  
As an integrated mental health, learning disabilities and community health services Trust we do not hold the information you require.  However, we believe the University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust will hold this information.  Contact details about how to make an FOI request to them can be found at: https://www.leicestershospitals.nhs.uk/aboutus/freedom-of-information/ 
3.
Please can you confirm if any of your current bed spaces or theatres are planned to be moved into a new building or area in the next 5 years. Please use the example format highlighted in Q1
OUR RESPONSE: Please see response to question 1.
4.
If questions 1-3 have highlighted a response that confirms new facilities, please could you confirm which organisation has been authorised to lead on the work if the project has reached the stage of awarding.
OUR RESPONSE: Not currently known.


